Further, the Company has opened a Branch in Irag on September 22,2025 

6. The Members of the Holding Company at their Extraordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, approved by way of Ordinary Resolution increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the existing Rs. 32,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) consisting of 3,25,00,000 (Three Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only) equity shares of face value of Rs.10.00 each to Rs. 33,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 3,35,00,000 (Three Crores Thirty Five lakhs Only) equity shares of Rs.10.00 each, 

7 The Members of the Holding Company at thei Extraordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, approved by way of Special Resolution the issue of 7.36,196 Fully Convertible Warrants convertible into Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each ("Warrant’) at a price of Rs. 407.50 each (Rupees Four Hundred and Seven and Fitty Paise Only) (including the Warrant Subscription Price and the Warrant Exercise Price) payable in cash As per Special Resolution passed by Members and in-principle approval received from the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE), an amount equivalent to at least twenty five percent of the price was received from Mr.

[...]

Further, the Company has opened a Branch i Iraq on September 22,2025 

5. The Members of the Company at their Extraordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, approved by way of Ordinary Resolution increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the existing Rs. 32,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) consisting of 3.25,00,000 (Three Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only) equity shares of face value of Rs.10.00 each to Rs. 33,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 3,35,00,000 (Three Crores Thirty Five lakhs Only) equity shares of Rs.10.00 each 

6. The Members of the Company at their Extraordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, approved by way of Special Resolution the issue of 736195 Fully Convertible Warrants convertible into Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each (Warrant’) ata price of Rs. 407.50 each (Rupees Four Hundred and Seven and Fifty Paise Only) (including the Warrant Subscription Price and the Warrant Exercise Price) payable in cash. As per Special Resolution passed by Members and in-principle approval received from the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE), an amount equivalent to at least twenty five percent of the price was received from Mr.